

VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES

105 East Main Street P O Box 1024 Twin Lakes, Wisconsin 53181 Phone (262) 877-2858 Fax (262) 333-3286

SPECIAL VILLAGE BOARD MEETING Monday, December 4, 2023 10:00 a.m. Village Hall, 105 E. Main Street, Twin Lakes, WI AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL: Trustees Andres, Bower, Fitzgerald, Karow, Kaskin, Perl, President Skinner
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENTS AND QUESTIONS: The Village Board will receive comments on agenda items <u>only</u>.
- 5. Consideration of a motion to approve Resolution R2023-12-1 approving the Amended 2023/2024 Mill Rate and Levy.
- 6. ADJOURN

***MATTERS MAY BE TAKEN IN ORDER OTHER THAN LISTED

***Requests from persons with disabilities, who need assistance to participate in this meeting or hearing, should be made to the Clerk Treasurer's office in advance so the appropriate accommodations can be made.

VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES

RESOLUTION NO. R2023-12-1

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AMENDED 2023/2024 MILL RATE AND LEVY

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of Twin Lakes has approved the 2024 Budget for the governmental and administrative operations of the Village of Twin Lakes,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that there is hereby levied a gross tax of \$21,897,856.77 upon all taxable property within the Village of Twin Lakes and the appropriate school districts, as returned by the assessors in the year of 2023 for the following purposes:

	Amount Needed	Assessed Value	Tax Rate	Mill Rate
STATE	-	983,575,200	0.000000000	0.000000000
COUNTY	4,543,938.97	983,575,200	0.004619819	4.619818566
VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES	4,182,741.17	983,575,200	0.004252589	4.252589095
GATEWAY TECH COLLEGE	801,050.95	983,575,200	0.000814428	0.814427763
UHS WILMOT 6545	3,486,399.84	983,575,200	0.003544620	3.544619506
TWIN LAKES 5817	5,802,951.01	631,596,000	0.009187758	9.187757696
RANDALL CONSOLIDATED	2,607,440.71	350,711,500	0.007434717	7.434716883
TREVOR-WILMOT	10,908.23	1,267,700	0.008604741	8.604740869
LIBRARY	310,210.00	983,575,200	0.000315390	0.315390221
LAKE DISTRICT	152,215.89	983,575,200	0.000154758	0.154757755

21,897,856.77

 2023

 Lakewood Dist. Rate
 20.078974

 Randall Dist. Rate
 18.325934

 Trevor-Wilmot Dist. Rate
 19.495958

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Clerk is hereby instructed to spread the said tax upon the tax roll of the Village of Twin Lakes, Wisconsin.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village Clerk be hereby authorized to levy a tax and place on the tax roll any delinquent sewer bills and any other special assessments and special charges which the Village is empowered to do so under the Wisconsin Statutes;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this resolution is to be effective upon adoption.

Dated this 4 th day of December 2023.	
Sabrina Waswo, Village Clerk	Sharon Bower, Village Trustee
Members Voting:	
AyeNayAbs	sentAbstained